| & b City of Rochester |
. Room 300 .
. FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza
A " OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL Foohaster. New York 14614
EFLT (716) 428-7037

904 Lol
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

November 17, 1989 o @FF“% @*1@

Mr. John DiPaolo
311 Alexander Street
Rochester, New York 14607

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT an inspection at

311 ALEXANDER STREET - ROCHESTER, NEW YORK
reveals violation(s) of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of
Rochester and/or the Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State

of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for the violation(s) to be corrected on
or before the reinspection scheduled for NOVEMBER 24, 1989.

Failure to comply with these orders will result in the issuance f
of a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each uncorrected 1
violation with the following penalties: ‘

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND |
1st OFFENSE $ 50.00 | $100.00
2nd OFFENSE 100.00 200.00
3rd OFFENSE B 250.00 500.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be responsible
and liable for any damages arising from the violation(s).

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention
and Building Code (Title 9 NYCRR) to wit:

1162.3a. Interior and exterior exits shall be adequately lighted
at all times when a building or structure is occupied. f
(FIRE EXIT LIGHTS THAT ARE NOT ILLUMINATED SHALL BE LIT UP AT

ALL TIMES).

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL <% /ééi;o éef5%1f*

_ p LEO HESS #6582
DATE OF COMPLIANCE: ;v/*%, égflbu/ﬁyé;ccg (73 5 —
‘ INSPECTOR
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Fire Safety Division City of Rochester Public Safety Building

Fire Department Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
BUILDING INSPECTION | COMPLAINT FORM (716) 428-7037 pd .

w

COMPANY | T34

] INSPECTION 7 :::5 5 3 6 7 -

ADDRESS . TFROM /TO TAX ACCT #
[ _ALEXANDER ST | 373 | [ a626:i8-340 B
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS PHONE -
L JOHN DIFAOLA 480 RIDGE RD BO5-3650 |
_——lQ_lT_Y____RBC HESTER STATE MY 2P 14615 |
- MAILING NAME ADDRESS PHONE
L JOHN_DIFAOLA 480 RIDLE KD {
ey CHESTER STATE NY 2P §44i%
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS _ PHONE
f JOHN DIFADLA 480 RIDEERY YR Yty '
jery  ROCHEZTER . STATE WY ae Mé 5
NFPA 901 GENERAL: . SPECIFIC Y X ~
CODES PROPERTY USE f“’ PROPERTY USE L1 | STRUCTURE TYPE lﬂl STRUCTURE sTATUs L™ .
_ BusiNess NAME[ GENESEE REGTON HOAETHERE] pHoNE [ DISPOSITION by
A = ATTIC BUSINESS OWNER FIRE SAFETY:
C = CELLAR
G = GARAGE ADDRESS |
O = OUTSIDE PHONE
# = FLOOR # BUSINESS EMERGENCY [ #lN THLINY ™ wiFf ) 2lolol =z
ADDRESS 213819818
YA O mlm| J| x
| PHONE [0y 1ol % 3] 5 m
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S|z|dls
DIRECTION o T
# . o
']
Ao AnreY §-F-49 @ 1M '
) EA/I‘Z;y' &G-S-&5
OHK AT— T I#tP 6T s ff\
OFFICER P PORT: . COMPANY | DISTRICT | GROUP |[DATE
w 'ﬁf W T~ T/ 2 75
BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: ~ POSITION / TITLE DATE
V-2 5 7
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: DATE

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY



LOCAT{ON:

FIRE_SAFETY_INSPECTION RECORD

311 Alexander Street.
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FireDept. & b - OFFICE OF THE

‘Fire Safety Division , FIRE MARSHAL

e WY
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

DATE November 17, 1988
Winterkorn Lillis Inc : 311 Alexander Street
Name Address

311 Alexander Street

Inspection of premises located at reveals
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Or%grsegge herebygissued for correction of
hazards listed herewith on or before: ecember 19, 1

Failure to comply with these orders may result in 1ssuance of Municipal Code Violation

Ticket with following penalties FAILURE
’ - INITIAL TO RESPOND .
1st OFFENSE . $50 $100
2nd OFFENSE $100 - $§200
UB NT 0
ONYCRR 3rd & SUBSEQUE $25 $500

. lﬁ:ff

dﬁ 1162.3c Office area 3rd floor a sign reading exit and indicating &he direction shall be p:

placed in all locations where needed also illuminated exit signs needed (2)

5-10.3.1 Life Safety Code. NFPA1Ol

By Order of
FIRE MARSHAL ‘ INSPECTOR _> O Pfrengle 6522
DATE of COMPLIANCE _ Inspector

- FD506



WINTERKORN LILLIS ING.

HIRAM SIBLEY BUILDING ¢ 31] ALEXANDER ST » ROCHESTER, NY. 14604 « (716) 454-1010
February 1, 1989

Mr. Joe Pfrengle

Code Enforcement Inspector
City of Rochester

Fire Dept., Fire Safety Div.
Public Safety Bldg.
Rochester, NY 14614°

Dear Mr: Pfrengle:

This is just to let you know we have
had the bulbs installed in the two
exit 31gns and a sign has been put
on the door of the 4th floor fire

escape. ’ >

All should be up to standards now.

Sincerely, ’ C

Ann L. Gilzow
Supervisor, Office Services

CC: W.Lillis, President

ADVERTISING. SALES PROMOTION AND.MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS




i o

‘Fire giarfeegegit\)ision | d b (F?l';FEKiAEA%ZL:E
o s wY
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

DATE November 17, 1988

Hiram Sibley Building

John Dipaolgh : 311 Alexander Street
' Name Address
Ingpection of premises located at 311 Alexander Street reveals
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of’
. hazards listed herewith on or before: December 19, 1988
Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation
Ticket with following penalties: FAILURE
. INITIAL TO RESPOND
lst OFFENSE $ 50 $100
. 2nd OFFENSE $100 - §200
- 3rd & SUBSEQUENT $250 - §500
9NYCRR :

y0242 lé5Cellar - Janltor room, corridor, boildr room and under key bank- all vertical

f"
Sﬂ”’;‘” g = P, "
) holes shall be sealed.‘--ﬁﬁzzzy/ wll Zale ¢ s
. \ : *

o/ 1194.la Cellar- maintwater & electric shut off signs shall be installed on doors

déeading to shut off also signs on shut offs. C;%QP’

oK 1162.4 Main floor - elegator warning sign lacking shall be installed. ééof’

tﬁk: 1le2.5a Fire doors to stairwell insdde bldg shall have self closers and shall

be made to fit & seal properly. 1162.5

oK 1163.13e-1 Throughout building extinguisher over due shall be.updated.CQ%f h24512§3_

W

1242.7¢ ™ storage room all holes in walls and ceilings shall be sealed.- o ol

oW 1191.3a-3 all combustible storage & articles of no value shall be removed.

?ﬂb¥‘ 1162.3a Exit signs shall be illuminsted at all times.

By Order of

Joe Pfrengle 6522
FIRE MARSHAL ' INSPECTOR oe ~rreng-e

DATE of COMPLIANCE S-S5 Ingpector ;QZfo /%LG«4HZL—~ 57éfézgﬁf£‘

FD506



RFD 501 (2/88)

Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

COMPANY [E47

178

bity of Rochester

<D

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

N

;r\;iPEQT;ON # l__DB,'ﬂﬂ_O:G::l

ADDRESS . FROM / TO
L ALEXANDER 57 1 3T ] [ 002814-340 ]
PROPERTY OWNER ~ ADDRESS PHONE
L JOHN DIFADLA ] 489 RIDGE WD 86534650
oty  ROCHESTER B - STATE NY zIP 14415
MAILING NAME ~ ADDRESS PHONE
L_JOHN BIFAOLA 1485 RIDGE RD
lomy  ROCHESTER STATE NY 2P 14645 |
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
[ JOHN_LIFAOLA _ 480 RIDGE RD DOB-34650
- lomy  ROCHESTER STATE NY 2P 14445
NFPA 901 GENERAL - 59 SPECIFIC - 564 s
CODES PROPERTY USE PROPERTY USE - STRUCTURE TYPE STRUCTURE STATUS
‘ BUSINESS NAME| GENESEE REGION B ARE PHONE DISPOSITION by
A - ATTIC BUSINESS OWNEEG—LNL EE REGION HOME CARE) e ISPOSITION b
C = CELLAR :
G '= GARAGE ADDRESS plolalz
O = OUTSIDE PHONE al21sls
# = FLOOR # BUSINESS EMERGENCY [ ANTHINY AMADRD 2 5|IR|2
: e~ 2|33
ADDRESS 15~ [ §&C Plalale
Rage— @ =
DIRECTION, | pHone r é! 9 s c<1°|a
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT P o
NO [ol|mTrew S
OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: COMPANY GROUP |DATE
/%Q%w Tin 177 §~2-68
BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: POSITION / TITLE DATE
6 M h—atr-{e SUpeg- ~K7/d>'3/
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: DATE

r’\\\x

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY




Fire Safety Division
- Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

City of Rochester Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614

?4 Eﬂ (716) 428-7037

8,

-y

INCIDENT # T INSPECTION #
ADDRESS YAV %,WL//‘?L o4 :
PROPERTY h n ﬁ
OWNER J ‘ pzta,é@ ADDRESS 4/ 52 Mz Kol (D |woneg o 205D
EMERGENCY ‘?
CONTACT N: Kasla ADDRESS PHONE
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE
002614 - 360
NFPA 901 GENERAL —_ SPECIFIC
CODES PROPERTY USE |3 171 PROPERTYUSE |£1Z1 4  STRUCTURETYPE /| STRUCTURE STATUS | S—
o s e o
C= CELLA(;R AME :
G = GARAGE NOT REQUIRED
0 = OUTSIDE OWNER
#= CORRECTED
# = FLOOR # ADDRESS PHONE
EMERGENCY —
DIRECTION, CONTACT PHONEY L/ 9773 | ORDERSISSUED
ROOM #, ETC.

NATYRE of VIOLATION or COMPLAINT REFERRED

D

OFFICE PAR REPOR}: OMPANY DATE

A 77 SN 77
BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: POSITION/TITLE DATE
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: DATE

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY

FD501



